
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3186
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
VACANCIES IN TV RADIO STATIONS
Khan Shri Hassan

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to fill up all the vacancies in TV and Radio stations set up in the border areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such vacancies are likely to be filled up on regular appointment; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the corrective measures being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M.JATUA)

(a) Yes Sir..

(b) and (c) Proposals for establishment of a Recruitment Board for Prasar Bharati and notifying Recruitment Rules are under consideration of Government. As the process can only commence after they are approved, no timeframe can be specified.
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